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When What

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  WSU: Late registration begins

Mon, Aug 19, 2024  WSU: First day of Fall Instruction

Sun, Aug 25, 2024  WSU: Deadline for term withdrawal with full refund

Sun, Aug 25, 2024  WSU: Last day to add courses

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  WSU: Enrollment deadline

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  WSU: Deadline for refund for special course fees

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  WSU: Labor Day

Thu, Sep 5, 2024  WSU: Deadline to pay unpaid tuition and mandatory 
fees before 3% late fee

Fri, Sep 6, 2024  WSU: Last day to change from letter graded to pass/fail

Fri, Sep 6, 2024  WSU: Last day to change audit/credit status

Tue, Sep 17, 2024  WSU: Deadline to pay unpaid tuition and mandatory 
fees before 5% late fee

Tue, Sep 17, 2024  WSU: Last day to drop a course without record

Tue, Sep 17, 2024  WSU: Last day to file residency application

Wed, Oct 2, 2024  WSU: Deadline to pay unpaid tuition and mandatory 
fees before 7% late fee

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  WSU: Last day to apply for Fall 2024 undergraduate, 
professional degree or certificate without late fee

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  WSU: Last day to apply for a Graduate Degree without 
late fee

Wed, Oct 9, 2024  WSU: Mid-term grade submission ends

Mon, Nov 4, 2024  WSU: Priority registration begins for Spring

Thu, Nov 7, 2024  WSU: Last day for graduate students to submit com-
pleted Exam Scheduling form

Mon, Nov 11, 2024  WSU: Veterans Day

Fri, Nov 15, 2024  WSU: Withdrawal deadline for undergraduate and pro-
fessional students

Fri, Nov 22, 2024  WSU: Last day to take final examination for an ad-
vanced degree

Mon, Nov 25 - Fri, Nov 29, 2024  WSU: Thanksgiving Vacation

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  WSU: Last day to apply for a undergraduate or profes-
sional degree or certificate with $75 late fee
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Fri, Dec 6, 2024  WSU: Last day to add a course with appropriate signa-
tures

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  WSU: Deadline for term withdrawal

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  WSU: Last day of Fall Instruction

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  WSU: Deadline to change from pass/fail to letter grade

Sat, Dec 7, 2024  WSU: Commencement

Mon, Dec 9 - Fri, Dec 13, 2024  WSU: Final Examinations

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  WSU: Last day to apply for a Graduate Certificate/De-
gree

Tue, Dec 17, 2024  WSU: Final Grade Submissions End

Wed, Dec 18, 2024  WSU: Final Grades available

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  WSU: Late Registration Begins

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  WSU: Accepting Faculty/Staff tuition fee waiver forms

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  WSU: First Day of Spring Instruction

Sun, Jan 12, 2025  WSU: Last Day to Add Courses

Sun, Jan 12, 2025  WSU: Deadline for term withdrawal with full refund

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  WSU: Enrollment Deadline

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  WSU: Last day a student may receive a refund for 
special course fees

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  WSU: Last day to accept Faculty/Staff tuition fee waiver 
forms

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  WSU: Martin Luther King Jr Day

Wed, Jan 22, 2025  WSU: Last day to apply for a Fall 2024 undergraduate 
or professional degree or certificate with $150 late fee

Thu, Jan 23, 2025  WSU: Deadline to pay unpaid tuition and mandatory 
fees before 3% late fee

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  WSU: Last day to change enrollment from letter graded 
to pass/fail

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  WSU: Last day to change enrollment from credit to audit 
and audit to credit

Fri, Jan 31, 2025  WSU: Last day for undergraduate or professional stu-
dents to apply for Fall 2024 graduation

Tue, Feb 4, 2025  WSU: Last day to drop a course without record

Tue, Feb 4, 2025  WSU: Last day to file residency application

Tue, Feb 4, 2025  WSU: Deadline to pay unpaid tuition and mandatory 
fees before 5% late fee

Mon, Feb 17, 2025  WSU: President's Day



Wed, Feb 19, 2025  WSU: Deadline to pay unpaid tuition and mandatory 
fees before 7% late fee

Wed, Feb 26, 2025  WSU: Mid-term grade submission ends

Mon, Mar 3, 2025  WSU: Priority Registration Begins For Summer

Fri, Mar 7, 2025  WSU: Last day to apply for May 2025 undergraduate 
or professional degree or certificate without incurring a 
late fee

Mon, Mar 10 - Fri, Mar 14, 2025  WSU: Spring Vacation

Mon, Apr 7, 2025  WSU: Priority Registration Begins For Fall

Fri, Apr 11, 2025  WSU: Deadline for undergraduate and professional 
students to withdraw from a course

Fri, Apr 25, 2025  WSU: Deadline to change from pass/fail to letter grade

Fri, Apr 25, 2025  WSU: Last Day of Spring Instruction

Fri, Apr 25, 2025  WSU: Last day to apply for a May 2025 undergraduate 
or professional degree or certificate with $75 late fee

Fri, Apr 25, 2025  WSU: Last day to add a course for this term with ap-
propriate signatures

Fri, Apr 25, 2025  WSU: Deadline for Term Withdrawal

Mon, Apr 28 - Fri, May 2, 2025  WSU: Final Examinations

Sat, May 3, 2025  WSU: Commencement

Tue, May 6, 2025  WSU: Final Grade Submissions End

Wed, May 7, 2025  WSU: Final Grades Available

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  WSU: Last day to apply for a May 2025 undergraduate 
or professional degree or certificate with $150 late fee

Fri, Jun 13, 2025  WSU: Last day for to have all requirements completed 
to be considered a candidate for the May 2025 class
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